SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

MET pled. _Corp VS 2o p
NO._jp§~64 ED NO. 436-04 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE Jj,k;w/-

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF., $ 195,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 54, 5C

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § /5,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35-69
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25-60
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25:00
COPIES $ 6,59
NOTARY $ 1,00 o
"[‘OTAL EER EEEEETE LTS YT $ 3 q "S'f;@
WEB POSTING } 75% $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. i $ 743 a
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 2 $75.00 f
TOTAL Stk dkkokolook ek ke e e sk kol ke e ok ke $ ?65) ’
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $46-00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL *#kksskschss bk dscdsokdokkks ¢ ~0 —
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§ o
DELINQUENT 20 S < oo

TOTAL *#¥#skikick st ddsordaonior s ¢ < o0

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20§
TQTAL *¥kskssscdcdossdonskkfmnins ¢ —(J -
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /000
MISC. $
$
TOTAL *¥F*skksoksokriohkkdorsornk ¢ o CF o Jenel o0 :,;);{’?
Sl o ] Y
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s _1Y<S3,7¢

79 <Y e ;;--.-%g-,g‘;mj
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A Professional Corperation
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center _
701 Market Street E
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
(215)627-7734 (Fax)

August 30, 2004

Timonthy Chzmberiain ;
SHERIFF GF COLUMBIA COUNTY i
Sheriffs Office |
PO Box 380 l
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ?
FAX 570-389-5625 }

|

RE:  M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
vs.

JENNIFER M. ZALOGA and BRIAN 8. ZALOGA
Term No. 2004-CV-420

;‘.
Property addresy:
10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Estate ]

Nutmidia, P4 17858

1
|
Sheriff's Sale Date: August 24, 2004 i
Dear Sir/Madam: :

As a tesult of the filing of a Petition in Bankruptey, kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with mfereu}:e to the
above-captioned matter and retum any unused costs. The bankruptey filing information is as follows:

Date filed: August 24, 2004 i
Case number: 04-54238 1

Chapter: 7
Judge: |
Thank you for your cooperation. l‘
Very trulv vours,
!.
L GOLD d E
JAG/ad E
1
e Barbara Carr '
M&T MORTGAGE COMPANY

Acct. #)004588302



Robert W. Buehner, Jr.

Attorney at Law
29 East Main Street, Suite I3

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Voice: {(57(1) 784-7900 Fax: {570} 784-3429

Fmail: rwhir@intergrafix net

August 26, 2004

Sheriff Tim Chamberlain
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Jennifer and Brian Zaloga
Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

The undersigned represents Jennifer and Brian Zaloga of Berwick, PA. Mr. and Mrs, Zaloga
filed a Chapter 7 bankruptcy on August 24, 2004. I am attaching to this letter the Notice of
Bankruptcy Case Filing which documents the filing of the bankruptcy case. It is my understanding that
a sheriff sale was held on August 25, 2004. Obviously, the filing of the bankruptcy acts as an

automatic stay against the sheriff’s sale.

Accordingly, the property has not been “sold” to any successful bidder, including the secured
creditor/mortgage holder on the premises, because the Bankruptey Court filing stops any such action.

I point this out to you because actions by creditors in violation of the automatic stay can cause
problems. If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me. I remain

ncerely,
BB

Robert W. Buehner, Jr.
RWRBj/ts
Enclosure

cc: Mr. and Mrs. Brian Zaloga



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

AT N Cocp.  vsdennber o poty) Zfy
NO. /6S-o4 ED NO.Y3¢-4 1D DATE/TIME OF SALE ‘@-9{26‘{[ 9460

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /9S00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 35O

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /2,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ £,50
—0.05
NOTARY TO’I‘AL ***********E********** $ L/@‘{C)
WEB POSTING $150.00 |
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S TS,
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 _
TOTAL e o o ofe ok ol sk ol e sk e oo ok ok ke ofe sl ol e ol e s $ 958) BZTZ
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 45O o
TOTAL * s dkoksok st dorkkmaomomdonk s ¢ S_f; {C)

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§

SCHOOL DIST. 20 %

DELINQUENT 20 $ Lo

TOTAL s ok e st ok o e s o sk ok o ok oK ok ok ook sk ok o $ "“;/ o0

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S
WATER 20 s N
TOTAL *iksskkskscskodddmkakiorionk § € e
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $m
MISC. $

$

TOTAL *¥skssthiortirddkhkdok ks ks ¢ ~ 0

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § [STS,9 HZ



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
MET ploid {locp  vs JTennter ¢ itk Lo /{eg?
N ¥
NO. oS — o¢ ED NO. 4430 . O D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: ¥ ~35-04 7000

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 1595, J ‘f

=
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ 2 /) (_’ro

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s [L2Th] Z/
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

/-
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): L/V K\é /L// /;

/ /
TOTAL DUE; $ _/69\73/%
LESS DEPOSIT: § 000 00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAEBUEINTDAYS IZG-FWJ s 373.%6




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY Ol COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Everly, 1V, President , being duly sworn according to law dcposcs and says that

Press Enterprisc is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bioomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1s1 day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of Ausust 4, 1118, 2004

exactly as printcd and published; that the alliant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper i1t which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise 1s intercsted in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

alfegations in the [oregoing statement as Lo lime, place, and character of publication are true.

A
Swomn and subscribed to before me this ..... \q¥ .......... day of Q\Jg&f\'ZOQ‘/\

(Notary Pubtlic)

My commiission expires
Commenwealth Of Pennsylvania
Notaral Seal
Dennis 1. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
b My Commiisstn Expres by 3, 2007

ANd NOW, ... , 'O‘mewm’w her hat the advertising and
publication charges amounting to S.......coorvverivevevenen for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE
{370] 389-5622

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSEBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570} 389-5625

24 HOUR PHONE
(570 784-6300

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

VS.

JENNIFER AND BRIAN ZALOGA

WRIT OF EXECUTION #105 OF 2004 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

JULY 19, 2004

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF JENNIFER AND BRIAN ZALOGA AT 48 ASPEN LANE NUMIDIA

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 287 DAY OF JULY 2004

W /@;

-| -
: SYOVER, Nomnv PUBLIC
; WBELMM:%EURG COLUMBIA CO., PA
(MY COMMISSION BXPIRES NOVEMBER 07

7, 2005

SO ANSWERS:

g A

DEPUTY SHERIFF

//W ////

TIMOTHY-. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROTFESSIONAL CORPORATION
JOSEPH AL GOLDBECK, IR, ATTORNEY'S AT LAW
GARY E. MCCAFFERTY*
MICHAEL T. MCKLEWVER™
SUITE 5000

Kellon Independence Ceuter

RENEE M. POZZUOLI-BUECKER* 701 Market Strect
KRISTINA G, MURTHA* Philadclphia, PA 19106
(215) 627-1322

FAX (215) 627-7734
"PA & NI BAR

July 22, 2004

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2004-CV-420

SENTRY OFFICE FLAZA
SUITE 420
216 HADNON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NJ 08108
(R36) 858-3242
FAX (836) 855-2997

PLEASE REPLY TG THE
PINLADELPHLA OFFICE

JENNIFER M. ZAL.OGA and BRIAN S, ZALOGA

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above case may be sold on August 25, 2004. It has been properly served in accordance with Rule

3129,

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

s/

Joge

JAG/kn

oldbec



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & M. ..EVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attommey 1.D.#16132

SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER.
701 MARKET STREET

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

ex 2o/

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840

JENNIFER M. ZALOGA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff of Columbia County
VS.

CIVIL ACTION — LAW

BRIAN 8. ZALOGA ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Estate No. 2004-CV-420

Numidia, PA 17858

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE _
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

X

—p—

)
)
)
()
)

—— s

)
)
)

-.ﬁ-"ﬂnf krf P A Brian Spvede & /92 2 /\‘i P

Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/sui i oSNURIUIINITm. De pu iai Ayt &
Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).__); o ilf S

Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing attached).

Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

O ce

F SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

Premiscs was postcd by Sheriff's Office/competent adult {copy of return attached).
Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office {copy of return attached).

Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified
Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.
Section 4904,

Regpectfully submitted .

Heepd, U_’rfnrf%d/é G
BY: Joséph A. Goldbeck, Jr. *
Attorney for Plaintiff




v-ol 3901 9844 3828 0982

TO:  zALOGA, BRIAN S, )
BRIAN 8. ZALOGA
219 S. Warren Street
Berwick, PA 18603

SENDER: GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
June 9, 2004

REFERENCE: ZALOGA, JENNIFER M. / MT-0380
— Columbia

PS Faim 3800, June 2000

RETUBN | Postage

RECEIPT [ o iified Fes

ERVICE
S Return Recsipt Fee

Restricted Dealivery

Total Postage & Fees

US Postal Service POSTHIARK OR DATE
Receipt for | o
Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do Net Use for international Mail

M

7LL0 3900 9848 3828 P95

TO: ZALOGA, JENNIFER M.
JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
219 8. Warren Street '
Berwick, PA 18603

SENDER: GOLDBECK MCCAFFLRTY & MCKEEVER
June 9, 2004 -

REFERENCE: _
ZALOGA, JENNIFER M. / MT-0280
i _ = Columbia

PS Forrn_ 3800, June 2600

RETURN | Postage
RECEIPT ’
' SERVICE- Carlified Fos
; Return Rsceipt Fee
: Restricted Delivary I

Total Postage & Fees Jow
us Postal Service POB@};HKORQATE -
Receiptfor |/ =
Certified Mail g

1 Mo Insurance Coverage Provided
Do Net Use for International Mail

R N

fu s
s




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Mellon Independence Center, Suite 5000

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 191 06-1532

Talal Numpas of Pizeay
Listed by Sanger

{ Towmi Number of Piocgy b
__Dﬂnu?ca 3 Post Office |

|

Cheek typa of maq-

3 Ezpres O mesm Lt TN
CJ Regizteree L toutieo
0 Insured D et Rec, oy

Se arcagngise

=28

_ I f

Fa Um._u.»w.ﬂ?ﬁm_fi, OF FUBLIC WELFARE . Fii
Health agd Welfare Bldy - Room, 432

PO Box 2675

Imb._.mw:wm. By 171082673

A af Chijd Suppon Fnfereeinent

DOMESTIC RELATIONS or COLUMEA COUNTY
700 Sewmill Roag

Suite 4

w__o—JEmr:.ﬂ. PA 1755

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION _4.5“.3_,.&._2.._._
PO BOX gap
BUFFALG Ny 14240

THE SOUTHERN, COLUMRLS CORE.
600 EVERG REEN LANENM
CATAIRSS 4 PA Iy

.ﬁhzéh,m.._.g,ﬁc%.»z.ﬁm
10 Aspen Lane, Mysrjp, Mountain Estale

Nurmidia, pa | Tasg

_ Acivl Vilge

i eon O#i. Confirmarior,
Addressns Nams, Siraet, ang PO Addrasy ‘ Posiags Fex ‘ ) Mgvnnh.“n

T Reg,)

| . .. R s $500, Tive i
ul ‘ W\ [ B ?az,ﬂx&xsiaop
' +° Mesust for Umiiatinng of covituge
— { _ t -l Standand Mab (8 parcels.
PS Farmn 3877, Apm 1939 L Compiats bY Tynewritar, ink, or Baif Palnt Pan
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Goldbeck McCafferty & McKee . .r
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney I.D. #16132

SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER.

701 MARKET STREET
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840
Plaintiff
VS,

JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
BRIAN S. ZALOGA
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Estate
Numidia, PA 17858
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL, ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2004-CV-420

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jt.,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at:

10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Estate

Numidia, PA 17858
1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
219 8. Warren Street
Berwick, PA 18603

BRIAN S, ZALOGA
219 S. Warren Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
219 8. Warren Street
Berwick, PA 18603

BRIAN 8. ZALOGA
219 S. Warren Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

Tl

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION (EJECTMENT)
PO BOX 840
BUFFALO, NY 14240

THE SOUTHERN COLUMBIA CORP.
600 EVERGREEN LANE
CATAURSSA PA 17820

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Estate
Numidia, PA 17858

{attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to anthorities.

DATED: July 22, 2004 _ , )
O ogpt U etddeib 2],
GOIDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKFEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir,, Esq.

Attorney for Plaintiff




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/17/2004 DOCKET # 105ED2004
PLAINTIFF M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
BRIAN S. ZALOGA
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
LAURA S, WEAVER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
122 WEST LAKE GLORY ROAD FORECLOSURE
CATAWISSA
SERVED UPON ‘,f?,fa S7TC 2
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION L
DATE &428 4 ¢ TIME #2£9¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Wceight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB X POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) B
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ) Dhe. 3258 DATE €< /03 /oo




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/17/2004 DOCKET # 105ED2004
PLAINTIFF M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JENNIFER M. ZALOGA AP orp
BRIAN S. ZALOGA |
"ﬁ-'))? w4/ .
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
10 ASPEN LANE, MYSTIC MOUNTAIN FORECLOSURE
ESTATES
NUMIDIA
SERVED UPON a2
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION )
DATE 0{4.21/4/ TIME 7335  MILEAGE __ OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Heght Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA A“POB___ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY //'&74/ W DATE ©&/22 % o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  6/17/2004 DOCKET # 105ED2004

PLAINTIFF M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT JENNIFER M. ZALOGA VS 77 o S VALY
BRIAN S. ZALOGA m - -

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

THE SOUTHERN COLUMBIA CORP. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

600 EVERGREEN LANE FORECLOSURE

CATAWISSA

SERVED UPON Cleps,z FAR 47

RELATIONSHIP S £C / T2 A IDENTIFICATION _

DATE ©5%245 TIME “Foe  MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~  Secx  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_ Y¥POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo 0w

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %@{\ s DATE _0¢ 43 Ay




SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
1570) Ja%-5611 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5781 TH-4300
FAX: (370) TH-Q57

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION Docket# 105ED2004
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
BRIAN S, ZALOGA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, JUNE 22, 2004, AT 10:45 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON JENNIFER ZALOGA AT2198.
WARREN ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO JOHN WOLCHOWSKI, Father, A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOEF.

50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

NE 22,2004 ’ g 2 ﬂ '
THIS TUESDAY, JUNE 22, ,.}f-*‘ ,! 'T .
X

JETSI ’ //‘ 704
Sy PV
NOTARY PR TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NQTARIAL SEAL SHERIFF
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 xSl T

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 KOUR PHONE

(5703 309-3622 ALOOMSEURG, PA 17315 13701 784300
FAX: ($70) 7040257
M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION Docket # 105ED2004
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
BRIAN 5. ZALOGA

AFFIDAVTT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, JUNE 22, 2004, AT 10:45 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON BRIAN ZALOGA AT 2198
WARREN S8T., BERWICK BY HANDING TO JOHN WOLCHOWSKI, FATHER IN LAW, A TRUE
AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, JUNE 22, 2004 ‘T. . ! J -

S 7 ﬁ(v// SN X é
NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF
1AL AEAL
oy wEIOE N pest 2 X
MY cgﬁa?s%?gn EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 X_ 77 (g~ 2 X
P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



799 03727

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/17/2004 DOCKET # 105ED2004
PLAINTIFF M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
BRIAN 5, ZALOGA
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JENNIFER ZALOGA WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
219 S. WARREN ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON CTo RN Ol N8 S k2
RELATIONSHIP 7S IDENTIFICATION
DATE o.c-,/ﬁ,zA Y TIME /945  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICLE::  A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA}_ém POB_POE_ CCSO__
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
(-’6/1,2 /c,’t/ & 5.4y 2l e

//""\
DEPUTY %M DATE ¢ // 2 2.’/ 0



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/17/2004 DOCKET # [0SED2004
PLAINTIFF M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT JENNIFER M. ZALOGA

BRIAN S. ZALOGA

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BRTIAN ZALOGA WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
219 8. WARRIEN ST. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Tobmr  itcets i ¢4

RELATIONSHIP _Far#tsir st Loriss IDENTIFICATION

DATE 8¢ /22/c4 TIME _ /24/¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex ___ Hecight Weight _ Eyces  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB___ POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Cefan /by ©gag D oarcs T o e

DEPUTY %«w Y / DATE ﬂé/ JJA Y

7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# & - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/17/2004 DOCKET # 105ED2004
PLAINTIFF M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
BRIAN 5. ZALOGA
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

§
SERVED UPON (% St

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION o
DATE £-18-4 TIME (45§ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB”/S POE__ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo0w

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Q// Cf)&f) DATE (» ~ 18- ‘;/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/17/2004 DOCKET # 105SED2004
PLAINTIFF M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
BRIAN S. ZALOGA

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG ]
SERVED UPON _ (?\0 o Ntde

1o ™ -
RELATIONSHIP (_/ o iC J IDENTIFICATION
DATE( {8 ~¥ TIME /<% 2¢y MILEAGE OTHER N
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Lyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POBAX POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY V vmj%,——’ DATE (o~ /- ¥
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E QS % EI' & NDER:"@MP : THIS SECTJON e | GOMPLETE THIS SEEERON ONDELIVERY.
g-g = 8 - _ e . L )
Sz & 2 Complete items i, .. and 3. Also romplete A. Signature B
QQ pu _ B o item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X\ 0 Agent
S 5 B g § i Print your name and address on the reverse - YA A Addrass
3 & || T that we can return the card to you. o
E O s se \ Y . Rbcalved by ( Printed N £. Date of Detive
= g2 4 £ d @ o Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ¥ ([ Printed Neme) ate of Uelive
s § £ 5 2EGlg| w or on the front f space permits.

Y= E‘ " alsls 5\_ wiT article Add o D. Is delivery address different from item 17 T Yes
MR 5 g = 06 Acdiessed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: I No
e [y =

*, = = — [H) )
ol § 3 K 7 § 2| = M&T Morteage Corp.,
- - L I ot o y -
o & [= T+ I
El |25 u =8e3iz| o PO box 840 101, JUN 2 1 2004
wlE 129 2 8§g3§ = |, Buffalo, NY 14240
) G i R SO0 5| B 2
~ b T > A 8
' i & o e L_": & Nao &m" g § A Rervice Type
\{( ] a L. o < W oje EX Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
— E = = | F J Registarad {1 Return Raceipt for Merchand:
== m < O Inswred Mail 1 c.0.D.
o E=
o O Z -~ g 3 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) O Yes
R T E

2 3 7 b r icle Numbe

g g - yd 8 Article Number Sng3 o -
=B L% EEE c Transter from service labef) 3 Ds0o 0001 9055 8245

E LA o
% 25 P ; = : E Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Retum Receipt 102595-02-M-1!
o Lo
$Epsd| HEZY g
23838 z22c ¢ - '
geE8) 2Z30&T =18 s . - _
BRT 08| DL E == R DER: COMPLBZE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SEZSON ON DELIVERY
CpgELR o = o?] 5_ 5| ® B
Ts528 |5 ",é o 8 = ; = 3 §= Somplete items +, _, and 3. Also complete pa
Be_-o lgm 7 Tz ;—_2 &l tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. b ;o : .
E E 8% 2 é 1%-1 = % L‘; = & E w  2rint your name and address on the reverse m H o i [@-Address

CounE | £ T - = - 30 that we can return the card to you. ;

- 33& § S g 2 é e O é '§ 23 Attach this card fo the back ofthgmailplece. RECEWE Jeh Pl i ,{/ & DAgGN P
E TEEL s ; g = g é § 2 ‘g & r on the front if space permits. \
EXES |IEZTT . £ 5 D. IS Osli ddress different fo 12 O ves
EEgEs|Zomo A= ZE|L ok Addressed to: ; S dolvery acress iferen s T
. COomuU o m - © If YES, enter delivery address elow: No
m - ol ) e :
_. 8. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICL
ROBERT N.C. N1X FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 3™ FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 . Service Type

) Ceriified Mail [0 Express Mail

{1 Registered 3 Retum Receipt for Merchandi
L3 Insured Mail 1 c.cb.

4. Bestricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number
A e o abel) 7003 0500 000L 9055 5283
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1

'COMPLETE THIS SE{MMON ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLGEE THIS SECTION

™ Complete items 1, ., and 3. Alse complete
item 4 if Resfricted Delivery is desired. X -

B Print your name and address on the reverse - ,‘}’ I e S
s0 that we can return the card to you. ; ;

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B Ra?ewed bg ( Printed Name)
or on the front if space permits. O S oeegtd
— - D. Is delivery address different frorn item 17 [T Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

A. Signature

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICLE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BV NG
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA. PA 19100 3. Senvice Typs
[# Certified Maii I Express Mail
1 Reglstered I Return Receipt for Merchandi
[ Insured Mail cob,
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea} 1 Yes

2. Article Number

ransfor fromm service b 7003 0500 BOOL 9055 8240

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1




THIS SECTION

N ON DELIVERY

M Complete iterns 1, .., and 3. Also complete
item 4 it Restricted Delivery is desired.

¥ Print your name and address on the reverse
s that we can return the card to you.

B Altach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space permits. 7

COMPLETE THIS 5

A, Slgnature \ o

X 1 Agent
P # Addresse
.. i ]

B. Received by { Printed Name)
Ry A

\\E =

1. Article Addressed to:

fgrasraaysh of P

Harrisburg, PA 17105

O v
s %&m m&.n_Mmm different mo:._ ;m? 1? 5]

“enter delivery mnn_mmmmfcm_oé MD No

E,\

3. Service Type

8 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
1 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
{1 Insured Mail O c.ob.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feeg) [ Yes
2. Afticle Nurmber - a
{Transfer from seivice iabel) . m__“_..ﬂ.m . Dmum mmDH 905 m mmwﬂ.
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Damestic Return Recaipt 102505-02-M-1

THIS SECTION

 SENDER: compL.

B Compilete items ., _, and 3. Also complete
iteim 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpisce,
or an the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

OFFICE OF F.ALLR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 8016

DN ON DELIVERY

COMPLETE THIS §

A. Signatuyre” ..\ . \HJ.
- O Agent
X\\w \uvl o B Addresse

. %m_cma by ( Wu_::mmu_ Name) C_C Z @ﬁ.o@@ﬁ
L .g " -

0. Is delivery mmaamm different from item 17 O Yes

HARRISBURG, PA 17103

i YES, enter delivery address below: Tl No
3. Service Type
&l Certified Mall [ Express Mall
1 Registerad I Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mail & C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Feg} O Yes

2. Aricle Number
{Transfer from service fabef)

7003

0500 0001 3055 827k

P3 Form 3811, August 2001

Pormestic Return Receipt

102595-02-p-1F



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# /o< - olf
DATE RECEIVED L)t
DOCKET AND INDEX & -5 0¥
SET FILE FOLDER UP 4% ¢4
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT Iy
NOTICES QOF SHERIFF SALE e
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM v
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
CHECK FOR $+:350.00 OR ooc:t e CK# Fo)s4/<
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE S, 2% ;cﬂ/ TIME_ ¢ ¢
POSTING DATE vy, o
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°7 WEEK " ,:;(,; K4
2"Y WEEK. 1z
3P WEEK %, o
e apor SO



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 25, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 105 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 420 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Locust, Columbia County,
Commonwcalth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the south edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lane; said iron also being the northwest
corner of Lot No. 9 and the northeast corner of lands herein described:
THENCE by Lot No. 9 south 06 degrees 45 minutes 36 seconds east 194.53 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by Lot
No. 28 south 82 degrees 10 minutes 24 seconds west 46.22 feet; THENCE by the same south 80 degrees 24
minutes 24 seconds west 57.25 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by Lot No, 11 north 09 degrees 09 minutes 36
scconds west 196.73 feet to an iron pin on south edge of right-of~way of Aspen Lane; THENCE by said edge of
right-of-way of Aspen Lane north 82 degrees 23 minutes 16 seconds east 1 11.64 feet to the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 0.482 acres of land and being Lot No. 10.
UNDER AND SUBJECT to right-of-way agreement between High Sky, Inc. and Pennsylvania Power and Light
Company and Bell Telephone Company, dated May 9, 1975 and recorded in Columbia County Miscellaneous
Book 52 at Page 838.
Title to said portion of the premises within the bed of Old Route 42 and various roads extending through
prentises hereon as shown on property plan made for High Sky, by Merlyn J. Jenkins dated November 19, 1971,
is subject to public and private rights therein.
BEING THE SAMLE premises which The Southern Columbia Corporation, by its deed dated June 21, 1994 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Record Book 572 at Page 178 granted and
conveyed unto Joseph P. and Joyce V. Bradley, Sr., husband and wife.
FURTHER UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain conditions, restrictions and covenants as more fully set forth in
Columbia County Record Book 572 at Page 178.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid pricc or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL,
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

Tf the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either (o sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an acticn against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 25, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 105 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 420 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Locust, Columbia County,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the south edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lanc; said iron also being the northwest
comner of Lot No. 9 and the northeast cormer of lands herein described;
THENCE by Lot No. 9 south 06 degrees 45 minulcs 36 seconds east 194.53 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by Lot
No. 28 south 82 degrees 10 minutes 24 seconds west 46.22 feet; THENCE by the same south 80 degrees 24
minutes 24 seconds west 57.25 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by Lot No. 11 north 09 degrees 09 minutes 36
seconds west 196.73 feet to an iron pin on south edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lance; THENCE by said edge of
right-of-way of Aspen Lane north 82 degrees 23 minutes 16 seconds east 111.64 feet to the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 0.482 acres of land and being Lot No. 10.
UNDER AND SUBIECT to right-of-way agreement between High Sky, Inc. and Pennsylvania Power and Light
Company and Bell Telephone Company, dated May 9, 1975 and recorded in Columbia County Miscellaneous
Book 52 at Page 838,
Title to said portion of the premises within the bed of Old Route 42 and various roads extending through
premises hercon as shown on property plan made for High Sky, by Merlyn J. Jenkins dated November 19, 1971,
18 subject to public and private rights therein.
BEING THE SAME premises which The Southern Columbia Corporation, by its deed dated June 21, 1994 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Record Book 572 at Page 178 granted and
conveyed unto Joseph P. and Joyce V. Bradley, Sr., husband and wife.
FURTHER UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain conditions, restrictions and covenants as more fully set forth in
Columbia County Record Book 572 at Page 178,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE; FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the suecessful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff’s Attorney Sheniff of Columbiz County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street wwy.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 25, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 105 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 420 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIF¥’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNQUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of Locust, Columbia County,
Commenwealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at an iron pin on the south edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lane; said iron also being the northwest
corner of Lot No. 9 and the northeast comer of lands herein described;
THENCE by Lot No. 9 south 06 degrees 45 minutes 36 seconds east 194.53 [cet to an iron pin; THENCE by Lot
No. 28 south 82 degrees 10 minutes 24 seconds west 40.22 feet; THENCE by the same south 80 degrees 24
minutes 24 seconds west 57.25 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by Lot No. 11 north 09 degrees 09 minutes 36
seconds west 196.73 feet to an iron pin on south edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lanc; THENCE by said edge of
right-of-way of Aspen Lane north 82 degrees 23 minutes 16 seconds east 111.64 [eet to the place of beginning.
CONTAINING (1,482 acres of land and being Lot No. 10.
UNDER AND SUBJECT to right-of-way agreement between ITigh Sky, Inc. and Pennsylvania Power and Light
Company and Bell Telephone Company, dated May 9, 1975 and recorded in Columbia County Miscellaneous
Book 52 at Page 838.
Title 1o said portion of the premises within the bed of Old Route 42 and various roads extending through
premises hereon as shown on property plan made for High Sky, by Merlyn J. Jenkins dated November 19, 1971,
is subject to public and private rights therein.
BEING THE SAME premises which The Southern Columbia Corporation, by its deed dated June 21, 1994 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Record Book 572 at Page 178 granted and
conveyed unto Joseph P. and Joyce V. Bradley, Sr., husband and wife.
FURTHER UNDER AND SUBIJECT to certain conditions, restrictions and covenants as more fully set forth in
Columbia County Record Book 572 at Page 178,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (upening bid at sale). Minimum payinent is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

[f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. [n the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffolcolumbizcounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

PR.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

M&T MQRTGAGE CORPORATION
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840

VS,

JENNIFER M. ZALOGA

BRIAN 8. ZALOGA

10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain listate
Numidia, PA 17858

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2004-CV-420
AL ED- 05

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE I'ORECIL.OSURE)

To satisly the judgment, interest and costs in the above maiter you arc directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISLES: 10 Aspen Lanc, Mystic Mountain Istate Numidia, PA 17858

See Exhibit “A” attached

a0 I/ !’]( Wt

AMOUNT DUE $103,113.39

Interest From 12/01/2003
Through 06/09:2004

(Cosls 10 be added)

——

[ T @i w-"w’x.‘;)

l.’rothonola?y, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania //‘J

Deputy sz‘iﬂ 4“@%‘{‘{:’ (( / ém"\—/\"\"(f\f
. T '




ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or lot of land situate in the Township of lLocust, Columbia
County, Commowealth of Pennsylvania, being more fully bounded and dea: zribed as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the south edge of right~of-wjy of Asg :n Lane; said iron
Pin also being the northwest corner of Lot No. 9 and the narth last corr :r of lands herein
described; '

THENCE by Lot No. 9 south 08 degrees 45 minutes 36 sekonds &i 31 194.53 feet to
an irgn pin;

THENCE by Lot No. 28 south 82 degrees 10 minutes 24 seconds west 46.22 feet;

THENCE by the same south BG degrees 24 minutes 24 sqconds v est 57.25 feet to
an iron pin; :

THENCE by Lot No. 11 north 09 degres 09 minutes 36 sed onds we st 196.73 feet to
an iron pin on soeuth edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lana;

THENCE by said edge of right-of-way of Aspen Lane narth 82 degre 2s 23 minutes 16
seconds east 111.64 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.482 acres of land and being Lot No. 10.

UNDER AND SUBJECT 1o right-of-way agreement between Hi¢h Sky, Inc. and
Pennsylvania Power and Light Company and Bell Telephone Cao pany, di ted May 9, 1975
and recorded in Cofumbia County Misceilaneous Book 52 at Page 838.

Title to that portion of the premises within the bed of Old Route 42 ind various roads
extending through premises herean as shown on property plan rade for Hi |h Sky. by Meriyn
J. Jenkins dated November 19, 1971, is subject to public and private rit 11s therein,

BEING THE SAME premises which The Southern Columbis Corpor tion, by its deed
dated June 21, 1994 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in and for Zoiumbia County
in Record Book 572 at Page 178 granted and conveyed unto |Joseph *, and Joyce V.
Bradley, Sr., husband and wife.

FURTHER UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain conditions, resﬁrictions nd covenants as
more fully set forth in Columbia County Record Book 572 at Fage 178,

B JOErsy5yy
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Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Joseph A. Galdbeck, Ji.

Attorney 11D, #16132

STIITE 5000 — MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER.
701 MARKET STREET

Philzdelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attamney for Plaintitf

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION |
PO Box 840 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840
Plaimmift of Cohumbia County
Y¥a.

TENNIFER M, ZALOGA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BRIAN 5. ZALOGA
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Ovwner(s))
10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountein Estate ACTION DF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Nomidia, PA 17853

Defendant{s)

| No. 2004-CV-420

AFFIDAYIT PURSUANT LE 3129

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above gction, by its attoreey, Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was Glad the folowing information sonceming the real

property located at:

10 Aspen Lage, Mystic Mountain Esiate
Wumidia, PA 17358

1 Nzme pod address of Ownes(s) of Repuicd Owner{(s):

JEWNIFER M. ZALOGA
219 §, Warren Btrest
Berwick, PA 18603

BRIAN 8. ZALOGA
219 5, Warren Street
Berwick, PA 18603

5. Name and sddress of Defendanit(s) in the fudgrment

JENNTFER M. ZALOGA
21G §, Warren Stroet
Berwick, PA 18603

BRIAN 3, ZALOGA
219 5, Warren Strest
Berwick PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment ereditor whose jucgment is a ragord liea on the property % be soid:

PA DEPARTMENT OF FUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Suppert Enforcemsnt
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.0O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 171052675
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DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Rawmiil Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, P4 17815

M&T MORTGAGE COFPORATION (EIECTMENT)
PO BOX 840
BUFFALD , NY 14249

THE SOUTHERN COLUMBIA CORP.
500 EVERGREEN LANEM
CATAURSSA PA 17820

4, Name and address of the lagt recorded Lolder of svery mortgage of record:

5. Name znd address of svery o:her perton who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
way be effecied by the sale:

§. Namne and address of every other person of whem the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
whithi may be affected by the sale.

7. Wame and sddress of every other person of whom the plaintiff bas krowledge whe has apy interest in the propesty which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/AQCCURANTS
10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Esiate
Numidia, PA 1 T¥53

{attach separate sheet if mors spacse is teaded)
I verify that the satements made i tis afhidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

‘nformation and belief [ undarstand that false statsments berein are mads subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. T.5. Section 4804
relating to unsworn falsificelion o authorities.

DATED: Juge 18, 2004 (\ i
L
GOLDBECE. NRE ERTY & McKETVER
BY: Yoseph A {541 Ir.. Esa.
Artornsy for Plirgd K
b

¥



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mcllon [ndependence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1332

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plainiilf

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

PO Box 840 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Bullalo, NY 14240-0840
Plaintiff of Columbia County
Vs,
JENNITER M. ZALOGA CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BRIAN §. ZALOGA

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
ACTION OT MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Fstate
Numidia, PA 17838

Term
Defendant(s) No. 2004-CV-420

et ED /05

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. TIIIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T0: ZALOGA, JENNIFER M.
JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
219 8. Warren Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mouniain Estate, Numidia, PA | 7858 is scheduled to be
sold at Sherift's Sale on , at .00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA to cnforce the court judgment of $103,113.39 obtained by M&' I’ MORTGAGE
CORPORATION against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to M&T MORTGAGLE CORPORATION, the back
pavments, lale charges, cosls and reasonable attormey's fees due. To find out how much vou must pay call:
215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Courl (o strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Courl Lo postpone ihe sale [or good cause.



3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney 1o assert your rights. The sooner vou contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how to obtain an attomey).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sherill's Sale is not stopped, vour propertly will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of vour property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheril( the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheniff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyver may bring legal proceedings to evict vou,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the moncy which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days from the date of the
Sherill's Sale. This schedule will state who will be recciving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheri[l within ten {10) days after the schedule ol distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways ol gelling your housc back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SITOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYLR AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT ITAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AIFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONL THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WIIERE YOU CAN GET 1.LEGAL HELD.

SUSQUFHANNA LEGAIL SERVICLES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



Jospeh A, Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney 1L.D. #16132

SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER.

701 MARKET STREET
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Altomey for Plaintiff

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840
Plaintiff
V.

JENNIFER M. ZALOGA
BRIAN 8. ZALOGA
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s}
10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mountain Estate
Numdia, PA 17858
Defendant(s)

TN TIE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia Couniy
CIVIL ACTION - T.AW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGLE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2004-CV-420

Ao ED LD

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

L, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certity that T am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and I further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 ol 1983 and the Plaintiff has complicd with all

the provisions of the Act.

Toseph A Gold

Attomc_;y': for



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McekpEVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney L.D.#16132

SUITE 3000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER.
701 MARKET STREET

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

PO Box 840 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffale, NY 14240-0840

Plamntiff of Columbia County
Vhe
CIVIL ACTION LAW
JENNIFER M, ZATL.OGA
BRIAN 8. ZALOGA ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

10 Aspen Lane, Mystic Mounlain Estate No. 2004-CV-420
Numidia, PA 17858

Defendant(s) e b d - C’;’;";Z) )

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within
Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in
possession, (aftcr notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without
liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale
thereof.




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT Columbia COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/

COURT NUMBER

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION 2004-CV-420

DEFENDANT/S/

JENNIFER M. ZALOGA and BRIAN 8. ZALOGA

TYPE OF WRIT

EXECUTION

SERVE,

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
JENNIFER M. ZALOGA

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment Mo., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Cade)
219 8. Warren Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

SIGNATURE CF ATTORNEY

TELEPHONE MUMBER

Jodef)}: _/J. go(ﬁa/égcé Jr, {215} 827-1322

DATE
June 9, 2004

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT Columbia COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION 2004-CVv-420
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT
JENNIFER M. ZALOGA and BRIAN §. ZALOGA

EXECUTION

SERV

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
BRIAN S. ZALOGA

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
219 S. Warren Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

TELEPHONE NUMBER

J(’J"f’é -/4 g;-o/a/éecé yqp (215) 627-1322

DATE
Junc 9, 2004

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19108-1532
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